

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/60/2021-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 25th September, 2021

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Fiber Optic Light Cable, Make Karl Storz (Item Code: 495NE) for the Department of Pediatric Surgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Fiber Optic Light Cable, Make Karl Storz (Item Code: 495NE) for the Department of Pediatric Surgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Karl Stroz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi through its authorized channel partner M/s Suncity Meditech, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above Fiber Optic Light Cable, Make Karl Storz (Item Code: 495NE) within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 16nd October, 2021 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.





KARL STORE Endownery India Private Ltd. + 38, Barelhamba Road + New Debi- + 10 001

AIIMS JODHPUR

23.08.2021

Reg: Proprietary Article Certificate Cat no - 495NE (Fiber Optic Light Cable) (KARL STORZ Make)

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the a.m are genuine article of KARL STORZ make. This is proprietary article of our principal M/s KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG, Tuttlingen, Germany and is not manufactured by any other company.

Assuring you of our best services, we remain.

FOR KANLSTONE POSCOPY INDIA PVT. LTD.



KARL STORE Endoscopy India Private Utl. + 28, Barathamba Road • New Datri-110 001

To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify the Suncity Meditech 3rd floor, near laxmi mandir cinema, tonk road, B-10,DISTRICT SHOPPING CENTRE, Jaipur-302015, Rajasthan is Authorised Channel Partner of Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. for Delhi & NCR(Haryana). Suncity Meditech is authorised to sale & service of following items in their designated territory.

- 1. Sale of accessories/consumables.
- 2. Exchange of all rigid & flexible endoscopes.
- 3. Repair of all Karl Storz products which are repaired on-site.

Suncity Meditech is authorised to quote above said items and raise invoice of the same.

All advance repairs would be done by Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. directly.

This Authorization is valid till 31st December 2021.

With Best Regards,

For KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

Corporate & Registered Office: KARL DTORIZ Endoscopy Inda Private Ltd. 11th Fiscer, Dr. Copal Das Shawan EA, Blanchowska Pourl

Phone: x91 1142 7400 00 Toll hose: 1800 1234 668 Fax: +91 11 4374 3010 E-Wat: corporate@tartstcrc.in B-100, Greand Floor Naniffic Industrial Area, Phese-New Delhi-11d CCC / India Faz: 401 T1 2589 (006)

CW No. LISSI 100L/990FTC000164 www.kwilstor.com